PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lumec, Inc.	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philips Electronics Ltd.
Street Address:	281 Hillmount Road
City:	Markham, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7611265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149456000

Email: jill.peistrup@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: PO Box 3001

Address Line 4: Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012608US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen A. Asher

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lumec_PhilipsElec_Assignment#page1.tif source=Lumec_PhilipsElec_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0275 CH \$40.00 /61

501166519

Assignment

WHEREAS LUMEC, INC., whose principal place of business is 640 Cure-Boivin Boulevard, Boisbriand, Quebec, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the invention relating to SEALED ACORN LUMINAIRE (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") together with the patent applications and patents for the Invention listed on Schedule A to this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS Philips Electronics Ltd. whose full post office address is 281 Hillmount Road, Markham, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patents along with the right to recover for past infringement of the Patents to the extent that such right can be conveyed at law.

This Assignment is made effective as of December 23, 2009.

LUMEC, INC.

Name:

Title

PATENT

REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0276

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No. or Patent No.	Filing Date
United States	7611265	02/27/2007
Canada	2622107	02/25/2008
Mexico	2008/002703	02/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 024329 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 05/04/2010